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Fee Sheet 
Effective September 1, 2025- 8/31/2026
hours:  Monday-Friday 6:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

Infant and Toddler children under 33 months old and not potty trained

*center will provide wipes, food, juice and milk, parents will provide diapers and bottles

5 full days

4 full days

3 full days

2 full days

1 full day


$292 ($262.50) 
$267.75 ($241)
$205.50 ($185)
$138.50 ($124.50)
$70 ($63)
*1 or 2 full days are billed $70 ($63) each and days must remain the same without vacation.

*A half day is billed at $42 ($37.50) for under 5 hours, scheduled in advance, subject to availability.  

Preschool and School Age children over 33 months old and potty trained

*center will provide breakfast, lunch and two snacks

5 full days

4 full days

3 full days

2 full days

1 full day
$246 ($221.50)
$231.50 ($208)
$182 ($163.50)
$122 ($109.50
 $61.50 ($55)
*1 or 2 full days are billed at $61.50 ($55) each and days must remain the same without vacation.

*A half day is billed at $35 ($31.50) for under 5 hours., scheduled in advance, subject to availability.  

School Age children in school a full day 

*center will provide breakfast and/or p.m. snack

$61.00 ($55.00)
5 days a week before AND after school




$11.00 ($10.00)
1 day before school OR 1 day after school






*Use the daily rate for snow days and subtract the amount already paid for the day.

*Children ages 3 and 4 years old and potty trained (4-year-olds are accepted first) 

*8:30 a.m. - 3:30 p.m. Monday - Thursday 
September 2, 2025- May 14, 2026
*The center will provide breakfast, lunch, and two snacks  


*Free for qualifying families and will not be provided when Bay City Public Schools are closed
Families must apply through  www.BayArenacPreschool.com and fill out information on the home page, and be accepted into the program to begin.
KU Preschool 

*Children ages 33 months old until school age (3-year-olds are accepted first) 

*8:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. Tuesday and Thursday 
September 2, 2025 – May 14, 2026
*The center will provide one snack

*$80 monthly and will not be provided when Bay City Public Schools are closed
Additional children:  


**Multiple child families are charged the full rate for the youngest child in care and charged a discounted rate in parenthesis for their older child.  


**Families with more than two children in care are given a 50% discount toward their oldest child's fees.  All children must attend on that day to receive the multiple child discount. 


**Families paying for a full day for two school aged children in care are given a 50% discount toward their oldest child's fees.  Both children must attend on that day to receive the multiple child discount. (This discount does not apply to before/after or part day care) 

Yearly increase:  Please plan an estimated 3-5% increase yearly each September.

Registration:  A $10.00 non-refundable, per family fee will be required upon receipt of the enrollment paperwork.

Paperwork:  A $5.00 per child fee will be charged yearly on September 1st, and paperwork will be updated.

Fees:  Fees are due on the Friday before care is needed by 6:00 p.m.   If a cash payment is made, payment must be received by Sheri Dufresne.  Without a payment the week before care is needed, your child may not attend the next week. 

Schedules: Monthly child schedules with days and times are required two weeks in advance and summer schedules (June, July, August) are required in May. Calendars will be provided for families to turn in by the due date. Parents that do not schedule in advance are not guaranteed childcare. If changes are required, they must be approved by Sheri or Vanessa in advance.

KU Preschool fees:  Fees for the preschool program are included for families scheduling full time care.  For other families the fees are due on the first of the month before care is needed. 

Late fees:  For whatever reason, if fees are not paid by 6:00 p.m. the Friday before care is needed a $10.00 late fee will be added to the next weeks bill.  

Late pick up:  If you arrive late there will be an additional charge of $15.00 for 1 to 15 minutes after 6:00 p.m. And $15.00 for every 15 minutes thereafter.

Sick days:  Sick days are charged at the regular rate and are not credited back to the account.
Full time:  Families scheduling full time care (three or more full days a week) for their child/children are allowed two free weeks of vacation per year.  A week is considered Monday through Friday in the same week.  A year is from January 1st to December 31st. Full time is 50 weeks per year.  

If you enroll your child after July 1st, one week vacation will be allowed.  After the free vacation, parents must pay a minimum of three days a week per child to keep a full-time spot for infants, toddlers and preschoolers.  

Part time:  Families scheduling less than 3 full days per week do not receive vacation, and are expected to pay for the one or two days they have contracted for per week year-round.  They may increase to full time if an opening is available.

Extended leave:  If you un-enroll your child for the summer, time off work, or a maternity leave you must re-enroll your child upon returning. If there is an opening your child may begin and additional vacation time will not be given. 

Drop-in care:  Drop-in care is available if there is an opening in that child's area, it is scheduled in advance, and the child's paperwork is current.  All children must attend a minimum of once per month, or pay a re-enrollment fee of $5.00 per child to update paperwork.

School aged children are considered as drop-in care and advance payment and schedules are required.   

Snow days: If parents would like to schedule children for snow days, they must call that morning to see if there is room. Advance requests are not allowed.  

Subsidized Payments: Families that receive subsidy care, Military payments, DHHS scholarships, etc, are required to pay any costs not paid by the subsidy. Including, but not limited to, registration fees, late payment fees, yearly paperwork fees, wraparound care fees, over eligible hours fees, and any childcare costs not paid for.  

Overdraft fees:  You will be charged $10.00 plus the amount the bank charges for overdraft fees.  Overdraft fees and future payments must be made in cash.
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